PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEX2U, Inc.	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fri Ventures Inc.			
Street Address:	30 Stephenson Avenue, Suite 200			
City:	Savannah			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31405			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10638271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164031

Email: amk@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Alan M. Kagen/Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4830-4 (AMK)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Kagen

Total Attachments: 2

source=4830-4asn#page1.tif source=4830-4asn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0429

500143200

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEX2U, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida and doing business at 7658 Municipal Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819, has been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING A BAR CODE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 10/638,271 was filed on August 9, 2003;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Tri Ventures Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and doing business at 530 Stephenson Avenue, Suite 200, Savannah, Georgia 31405, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other

PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0430 international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

lama	uthorized t	o ovocuto	fhic	ASSIGNMENT	on	hoholf	of /	CCICN	$\cap D$
ıamı	aumonzea	io execute	เกเร	ASSIGNMENT	on	benair	OI F	くろろじじい	UK

	a.th		(d) a	
Executed this	18 Th	day of	HUGUST	. 2006.

NEX2U, Inc.

Douglas D. Calaway

President

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

-2-